
726 . LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1983 Ch. 217 

Sec. 9. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Sections 1 t_o § a_rp effective August L 1983 E apply t_o crimes 

committed on or after that date. 

Approved June 1, 1983

a 

CHAPTER 218 — S.F.No. 92 
An act relating to towns, cities, and counties; requiring other government units to 

give notice to towns, cities, and counties of actions that affect land use or taxation; 
proposing new law coded in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 471. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section l. [471.99] NOTICE OF GOVERNMENT ACTION. 
Except when other notice i_s required by ll/_, ’th_e 93 apy o_f itg 

political subdivisions, gfl gay affected town, statutory g home £1313 charter gm and county §Q Q5 written notice 91' fly action py th_e g 
political subdivision th_at £11 directly affect Q y_s_e 9_f l_an_d i_n tl_1§ town, statutory Q E charter g county relating t_o sanitary landfills, waste disposal 

construction o_f pgvy buildings, roads, pn_d related facilities where E gt 
exceeds $15,000, Q E establishments g boundary expansions. Master plans 
prepared pursuant t_o section 86A.09 shall pg considered adequate notice a_s 
required py E section. Failure tg gfi a_ny notice reguired py 1:3 section@ E b_e grounds Q g pg 9; criminal action pf a_ny nature against a_ny party, Q 
Q; imposition o_f g E g criminal penalty against Qy party g Q phg challenge g invalidation o_f fly action taken l_)y E p political subdivision g a_ny 

party. 

Approved June 1, i983 

CHAPTER 219 — S.F.N0. 160 
An act relating to retirement; volunteer firefighters’ relief’ associations; adding 

definitions; providing for distribution of assets upon dissolution; clarifying ambiguous 
language; amending lllinnesota Statutes 1982, sections 69.772, subdivisions 1, 2, and 3; 
424.401; 424A.02; 424A.03, subdivision 1; 424A.04; 424A.05; and 424/1.08; proposing 
new law coded in lllinnesota Statutes, clzapter 424A; repealing lllinnesota Statutes 1982, 
section 424.26. 
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